
  

Bid documents were distributed to 30 general contractors. The Engineer’s estimate for this project is 
$10,750,170.  Bids were opened on May 14, 2009.  CASH CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. submitted the 
lowest bid of ten bids: 
 

Cash Construction Co., Inc.      $10,557,430.00 
 RGM Constructors, LP      $12,212,004.52 

Capital Excavation Company      $12,415,592.50 
BRH-Garver Construction, LP     $14,095,402.00 
Laughlin, Thyssen, Inc      $13,928,956.00 
Texas Sterling Construction, Co.     $14,118,240.00 
JC Evans Construction Co., LP     $13,906,234.50 
Austin Bridge & Road, LP      $15,284,261.50 
AUI Contractors, Inc.       $15,419,035.00 
Joe Bland Construction, LP      $15,229,203.50 
  

The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for subcontracting opportunities in four areas 
which are listed below.  Participation subgoals stated in the solicitation were 3.52% African American; 
6.93% Hispanic; 1.04% Native/Asian; 4.02% WBE.  Total participation estimated on base bid amount of 
$10,557,430.00 
 

NON M/WBE – PRIME        $3,765,429.00  35.67% 

CASH CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.  

 
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS     $1,305,487.00  8.13% 

 
African American TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS    $167,652.00  1.58% 

(MB) C.L. Elder Trucking (Trucking)   $165,152.00  1.56% 
(MB) Austex Tree Service (Tree Trimming and Pruning)   $2,500.00  0.02% 
 
Hispanic TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS     $199,900.00  6.16% 

(MH) Lone Star Ready Mix, L.P. Ready Mix Concrete)     $580,000.00   5.49% 
(MH) Texas Trucking Co., Inc. (Trucking)      $70,800.00   0.67% 
 

Native/Asian American – SUBCONTRACTORS    $40,919.00   0.39% 

(FA) Metalink Corporation         $40,800.00   0.39% 
 

WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS     $446,235.00  4.06% 

(FH) White Photographic Services (Photography)     $3,790.00   0.04% 
(FW) N-Line Traffic maintenance (Barricades, Traffic)     $93,490.00   0.89% 
(FW) Roadway Specialties, Inc. (Erosion Controls)    $288,972.00   2.74% 
(NA) Panther Creek Transportation (Trucking)      $40,919.00   0.39% 
 

NON M/WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS    $446,235.00  4.23% 

Ferguson Waterworks (Manholes, Valves)      $226,400.00   2.14% 
Capital Aggregates, LTD (Aggregates)       $24,381.00   0.23% 
American Ductiile Iron Pipe Company (Pipe)      $138,668.00   1.31% 
Greater Austin Development Co., Inc. (Concrete)     $1,214,643.00   11.51% 
J.D. Ramming Co., Inc. (HMAC Paving)      $658,999.00   6.24% 
Levy Company (Signalization and Electric)      $3,043,550.00   28.83% 
DIJ Construction (Traffic, Striping)       $41,205.00   0.39% 
Utz Environmental (Pipe)        $138,668.00   1.31% 
 



  

The Contractor submitted an M/WBE Compliance Plan that demonstrated a Good Faith Effort and was approved 
by the Department of Small and Minority Business Resources.  Second and third low bidder information is 
provided. 
 
SECOND BIDDER – RGM CONSTRUCTORS, LP    $12,212,004.52 
72.14% Non M/WBE prime participation; 0.12% MB; 14.74% MH; 0.00% N/AA; 3.40% WBE; 9.61% Non 
M/WBE subcontractor participation. 
 
THIRD BIDDER – CAPITAL EXCAVATION COMPANY   $12,415,592.50 
36.30% Non M/WBE prime participation; 0.99% MB; 7.59% MH; 0.06% N/AA; 4.03% WBE; 51.03% Non 
M/WBE subcontractor participation. 
 
 


